505540216 06/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5587013

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		08/23/2016	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA		
		Name Execution Da	
MATTHEW FRANK		06/19/2019	
JAN PAWLUSKIEW	VICZ	06/19/2019	
RECEIVING PART			
Name: ICI USA, LLC		A, LLC	
Street Address:	2917 N	2917 NE BLAKELY ST.	
City:	SEAT	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASH	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98105	98105	
Droparty Ty	VDO	Number	
Property Ty	уре	Number	
Property Ty Application Number		Number 29575264	
Application Number	er:		
	er:		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	er: CE DATA <i>vill be sent t</i>	29575264 (216)592-5009 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax numbe	er: CE DATA <i>vill be sent t</i>	29575264 (216)592-5009 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	er: CE DATA <i>vill be sent t</i>	29575264 (216)592-5009 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email:	er: CE DATA vill be sent t r, if provide	(216)592-5009 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 216-696-5663	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	er: CE DATA vill be sent t r, if provide	29575264 (216)592-5009 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 216-696-5663 patents@tuckerellis.com	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	er: CE DATA vill be sent t r, if provide	(216)592-5009 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 216-696-5663 patents@tuckerellis.com PATRICK F. CLUNK C/O-TUCKER ELLIS LLP 950 MAIN AVENUE SUITE 1100	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	er: CE DATA vill be sent t r, if provide	29575264 (216)592-5009 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 216-696-5663 patents@tuckerellis.com PATRICK F. CLUNK C/O-TUCKER ELLIS LLP 950 MAIN AVENUE	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	er: CE DATA vill be sent t r, if provide me:	(216)592-5009 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 216-696-5663 patents@tuckerellis.com PATRICK F. CLUNK C/O-TUCKER ELLIS LLP 950 MAIN AVENUE SUITE 1100 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	T NUMBER:	(216)592-5009 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 216-696-5663 patents@tuckerellis.com PATRICK F. CLUNK C/O-TUCKER ELLIS LLP 950 MAIN AVENUE SUITE 1100 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	T NUMBER:	29575264 (216)592-5009 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 216-696-5663 patents@tuckerellis.com PATRICK F. CLUNK C/O-TUCKER ELLIS LLP 950 MAIN AVENUE SUITE 1100 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113 : 015023-000117	

TE Docket No. 015023-000117

ASSIGNMENT

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventors, we, Matthew Frank and Jan Pawluskiewicz ("INVENTORS"), hereby declare that this assignment is directed to:

MOLD

- the specification of which is attached hereto; AND/OR
- United States application or PCT international application number <u>29/575,264</u> filed on <u>August 23, 2016</u> as amended on ______(if applicable).

ICI USA, LLC, whose offices are at 2917 NE Blakely St., Seattle, WA 98105, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed or claimed in the above-cited application ("APPLICATION") (and all other applications and patents relating thereto, such as provisional applications, divisional applications, applications claiming benefit and priority to APPLICATION, and continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("RELATED APPLICATION")).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the below named inventors ("ASSIGNORS"), ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and any RELATED APPLICATION); ASSIGNORS state and acknowledge an obligation to assign these rights to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and any RELATED APPLICATION), for litigation or other enforcement of any letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and any RELATED APPLICATION).

This Assignment is retroactively effective, Nunc Pro Tunc, as of August 23, 2016.

We hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

INVENTOR	
Signature:	upe
	MATTHEW FRANK
INVENTOR	A. M.
Signature:	
	JAN PAWLUSKIEWICZ

Date: 6/19/2011